The gross proceeds of the Subscription are expected to be approximately HK$16,000,000.
The net proceeds from the Subscription is estimated to be approximately HK$15,800,000,
after the deduction of the related expenses, representing a net issue price of approximately
HK$0.1975 per Subscription Share. The Company intends to apply all the net proceeds of
approximately HK$15,800,000 as general working capital.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITY IN PAST TWELVE MONTHS BEFORE THE

DATE OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT

The Company has not carried out any other equity fund raising activities in the past twelve
month period immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

* For identification purpose only

– 4 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
immediately upon completion of the Subscription are set out below, for illustrative purposes
only (assuming that there is no allotment and issue of new Shares after the date of this
announcement to completion of the Subscription):

Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the

completion of the

Subscription

No. of Shares approx. % No. of Shares approx. %

Goal Rise Profits Limited 303,300,000 37.91 303,300,000 34.47
Portree Wealth Limited 166,700,000 20.84 166,700,000 18.94
The Subscriber — — 80,000,000 9.09
Other public shareholders 330,000,000 41.25 330,000,000 37.50

Total 800,000,000 100.00 880,000,000 100.00

As the completion of the Subscription is subject to the fulfilment of the conditions

precedent stated in the Subscription Agreement, the Subscription may or may not

proceed. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should exercise caution

when dealing in the Shares.

DEFINITIONS

Unless otherwise stated or the context requires otherwise, the terms in this announcement
have the following meanings:

‘‘Board’’ the board of the Directors

‘‘Business Day’’ a day (excluding Saturday, Sunday or public or statutory
holiday in Hong Kong) on which licensed banks in Hong
Kong are generally open for business in Hong Kong